NCIC CLINICAL TRIALS GROUP

RADIATION ONCOLOGISTS’ FORUM

MEETING
AGENDA

Delta Chelsea Hotel, Toronto, Ontario
Friday, April 27, 2007 - 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
Room: SEYMOUR

Chair: John Hay

9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

Introduction

Update: SC.20

Update: BR.25

A phase Il double-blind study of Dexamethasone vs. Placebo

in the prophylaxis of radiation-induced Pain Flare following palliative

radiotherapy for bone metastases

Phase Ill randomized trial of the role of whole brain radiation therapy in

addition to radiosurgery in patients with one to three cerebral metastases.

NCCTG N0574

Hypofractionated accelerated radiotherapy for low risk localized prostate
cancer (pHART 3). A multi-centre Ph |l experience.

Proposal for Phase | and Il Study of Dose Escalation in Limited Stage
Small Cell Lung Cancer

RAPID Trial

COFFEE BREAK

Phase Ill randomized trial of standard RT + cisplatin vs. accelerated RT
+ Panitumumab in Stage 3 and 4 head and neck cancer

Review:
Specific issues that have to be addressed with IMRT in clinical trials

Overview:
Nomenclature for structures and contouring volumes for IMRT
Reviewing and doing the QA on an IMRT plan

J. Hay
J. Wu

P. Cheung

A. Loblaw

C. Menard

A. Loblaw

R. Dar

T. Whelan

J. Waldron

C. Field

J. Kim
L. Portelance



