## NCIC CLINICAL TRIALS GROUP

## **RADIATION ONCOLOGISTS' FORUM**

## MEETING AGENDA

Delta Chelsea Hotel, Toronto, Ontario Friday, April 27, 2007 - 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Room: SEYMOUR

Chair: John Hay

9:00 a.m.	Introduction	J. Hay
9:05 a.m.	Update: SC.20	J. Wu
9:15 a.m.	Update: BR.25	P. Cheung
9:25 a.m.	A phase III double-blind study of Dexamethasone vs. Placebo in the prophylaxis of radiation-induced Pain Flare following palliative radiotherapy for bone metastases	A. Loblaw
9:40 a.m.	Phase III randomized trial of the role of whole brain radiation therapy in addition to radiosurgery in patients with one to three cerebral metastases. NCCTG N0574	C. Menard
9:55 a.m.	Hypofractionated accelerated radiotherapy for low risk localized prostate cancer (pHART 3). A multi-centre Ph II experience.	A. Loblaw
10:10 a.m.	Proposal for Phase I and II Study of Dose Escalation in Limited Stage Small Cell Lung Cancer	R. Dar
10:25 a.m.	RAPID Trial	T. Whelan
10:35 a.m.	COFFEE BREAK	
11:00 a.m.	Phase III randomized trial of standard RT + cisplatin vs. accelerated RT + Panitumumab in Stage 3 and 4 head and neck cancer	J. Waldron
11:15 a.m.	Review: Specific issues that have to be addressed with IMRT in clinical trials	C. Field
	Overview: Nomenclature for structures and contouring volumes for IMRT Reviewing and doing the QA on an IMRT plan	J. Kim L. Portelance